

**In the Court of Learned Judge, Under POCSO Act
Gangarampur at Buniadpur, Dakshin Dinajpur.**

Spl. Case No. 19 of 2023

CNR No. WBDD05-000451-2023

JO CODE No. WB-842

Present- Smt. Melissa Gurung

Judge under POCSO Act

Gangarampur at Buniadpur,

Dakshin Dinajpur.

Order No. 09 dated 23-05-2025

Accused **Rana Hamed Khan @ Rana Hamkid Khan** on C.B is present by filing hazira.

Defacto complainant is present.

Ld. Advocate for the defacto complainant files an application praying for call for Case Record being G.R Case 1219 of 2024, Banshihari P.S Case No. 402 of 2024 dated 18-10-2024, u/s 126(2)/79/351(3)/3(5) of the BNS in support of the application for cancellation of bail.

Heard both sides. Considered.

The application is allowed.

Call for record.

Fix **04-07-2025** for appearance, case record, hearing of bail cancellation petition and consideration of charge.

The Ld. ACJM, Gangarampur at Buniadpur is requested to sent the Case Record being G.R Case 1219 of 2024, Banshihari P.S Case No. 402 of 2024 dated 18-10-2024, u/s 126(2)/79/351(3)/3(5) of the BNS to this Court by the date fixed.

Dictated & Corrected by

**Judge, under POCSO Act
Gangarampur at Budp.
Dist.- Dakshin Dinajpur.**

**(Melissa Gurung)
(WB-00842)
Judge, under POCSO Act
Gangarampur at Budp.
Dist.- Dakshin Dinajpur.**