

Special Case No.- 19/2023

14

01-12-2025 Sole accused person on C.B is present by filing hazira .

Defacto complainant is also present today.

A petition is filed on behalf of the accused praying for adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Heard, considered and the prayer is allowed.

Ld. Spl. P.P. is present.

The case record being No. GR-1219/2024 has not yet been received from the Ld. A.C.J.M., Gangarampur at Buniadpur.

Issue reminder at once.

The case is adjourned for ends of justice.

To 05-12-2025 for appearance, hearing of bail cancellation prayer and consideration of charge.

Dictated & corrected by me

Judge, Special Court under POCSO Act
Gangarampur at Buniadpur
Dakshin Dinajpur

(M. Gurung, WB- 00842)
Judge, Special Court under POCSO Act
Gangarampur at Buniadpur
Dakshin Dinajpur