

**In the Court of Learned Judge, Under POCSO Act
Gangarampur at Buniadpur, Dakshin Dinajpur.
Spl. Case No. 19 of 2023
CNR No. WBDD05-000451-2023
JO CODE No. WB-842
Present- Smt. Melissa Gurung
Judge under POCSO Act
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.**

Reference:- Banshihari P.S Case No. 90 of 2023 dated 21.04.2023.

Order No. 16 dated 05-12-2025

Accused **Rana Hamed Khan @ Rana Hamkid Khan** on C.B is present by filing hazira.
Defacto complainant is present.

The application for cancellation for bail is taken up for further hearing.

Ld. Advocate for the defacto complainant file documents by firisti.

Ld. Advocate for the accused also files copy of order sheet of Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta CRM (A) 3217 of 2025 dated 03-12-2025.

At the time of hearing it appears that it will be necessary to peruse some other records which shows pending litigation between the parties to properly adjudicate the application of cancellation, these are cases being **G.R. No. 387 of 2023, G.R. No. 444 of 2023, G.R. No. 1219 of 2024 and G.R No. 1107 of 2025.**

It is seen that the record of G.R 1219 of 2024 is received by this Court in view of this Court's order No. 09 dated 23-05-2025.

Further hearing of the application will be conducted after receiving the other G.R. records.

The Ld. ACJM, Gangarampur at Buniadpur is requested to sent the Case Record being **G.R. No. 387 of 2023, G.R. No. 444 of 2023 and G.R No. 1107 of 2025** to this Court by the date fixed.

Fix **10-12-2025** for appearance, case record and hearing of bail cancellation petition.

Dictated & Corrected by

**Judge, under POCSO Act
Gangarampur at Budp.
Dist.- Dakshin Dinajpur.**

**(Melissa Gurung)
(WB-00842)
Judge, under POCSO Act
Gangarampur at Budp.
Dist.- Dakshin Dinajpur.**