

**In the Court of Learned Judge, Under POCSO Act
Gangarampur at Buniadpur, Dakshin Dinajpur.
Spl. Case No. 19 of 2023
CNR No. WBDD05-000451-2023
JO CODE No. WB-842
Present- Smt. Melissa Gurung
Judge under POCSO Act
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.**

Reference:- Banshihari P.S Case No. 90 of 2023 dated 21.04.2023.

Order No. 18 dated 10-12-2025

Accused **Rana Hamed Khan @ Rana Hamkid Khan** on C.B is present by filing hazira.

Defacto complainant is present.

Report of the I.C in respect of the matter is required.

Call for report from the I.C Banshihari P.S.

Copy of order No. 16 dated 05-12-2025 be supplied to the I.C Banshihari for compliance.

Pending hearing of the bail application the accused or his family members are hereby directed not to approach the victim or appear within the vicinity of the 50 yards of the victim. A violation of this will automatically result in consequence emanating from such non compliance.

Fix **09-01-2026** for appearance, compliance report by the I.C and hearing of bail cancellation petition.

Dictated & Corrected by

Judge, under POCSO Act
Gangarampur at Budp.
Dist.- Dakshin Dinajpur.

(Melissa Gurung)
(WB-00842)
Judge, under POCSO Act
Gangarampur at Budp.
Dist.- Dakshin Dinajpur.